Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Budget Estimates 2014
3 June to 5 June 2014

Department/ Agency: AASB/ AUASB
Question: BET 2815 - 2818

Topic: Media Subscriptions

Reference: Written — 12 June 2014
Senator: Ludwig

Question:
2815

2816

2817

2818

What pay TV subscriptions does your department/agency have?

a) Please provide a list of what channels and the reason for each channel.

b) What is the cost from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?

c) What is provided to the Minister or their office?

d) What is the cost for this from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?
What newspaper subscriptions does your department/agency have?

a) Please provide a list of newspaper subscriptions and the reason for each.

b) What is the cost from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?

c) What is provided to the Minister or their office?

d) What is the cost for this from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?
What magazine subscriptions does your department/agency have?

a) Please provide a list of magazine subscriptions and the reason for each.

b) What is the cost from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?

c) What is provided to the Minister or their office?

d) What is the cost for this from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?
What publications does your department/agency purchase?

a) Please provide a list of publications purchased by the department and the reason for each.

b) What is the cost from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?
¢) What is provided to the Minister or their office?
d) What is the cost for this from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date?

Answer: (AASB)

2815
2816

None.
a.) The Australian & the Financial Review.
Reason: provides finance news for research purposes. b.) $422.82.
c.) Nil.


2817
2818
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d.) Not applicable.
Nil.
a.) 1. Portner Press Health and Safety Updates (2014/1-4) .
2. Portner Press Employment Law Updates (2014/1-4).
3. IFRS Green Book 2013.
4. IFRS Red Book 2014.
5. CCH Australian Master Tax Guide 2014,
Reason: Guides to assist with operations and compliance. b.) $ 1030.40.
c.) Nil.
d.) Not applicable.

Answer: (AUASB)

2815
2816

2817
2818

None.

a) Financial Review

Reason: provides finance news for research purposes.
b) $ 267.72.

c) Nil.

d) Not applicable.

Nil.

a) Australian Corporate Law Legislation 2014.
Reason: Guides to assist with operations and compliance.
b) $ 143.64.

c) Nil.

d) Not applicable.

